RESEARCH/COLLECTION PROGRAM - RELEASE AND WAIVER

In consideration of permission and the privilege of being allowed to participate in the Research/Collection Program sponsored by Metroparks of the Toledo Area, including the conducting of research and/or collection activities, I, intending to be legally bound, hereby, for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, voluntarily assume all risks of accident or injury and release and forever discharge Metroparks of the Toledo Area, and its employees, officers and agents from any and all liability for personal injury or property damage of any kind sustained in association with participation in the Research/Collection Program, whether such personal injury or property damage is caused by the negligence of Metroparks of the Toledo Area, or its employees, officers, or agents, or otherwise. I acknowledge that my activities are potentially dangerous and that I am participating in the Program with a full understanding of the risks inherent in the activities to be performed. I further agree to abide by all rules and regulations of the Metroparks of the Toledo Area.

I further covenant and agree to indemnify and hold harmless Metroparks of the Toledo Area, its employees, officers and agents, from liability, loss and expense, including but not limited to, damages, legal expenses and cost of defense in any matter arising from my participation in the Research/Collection Program.

Name – Please Print	
Signature:	
Date:	

 $M:\snelson\S-SBN\METROPARKS\RESEARCH\ PERMIT\ 2010\Release\ and\ Waiver.doc$